Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harris Software Systems, Inc.		12/31/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harris Corporation	
Street Address:	1025 West NASA Boulevard	
City:	Melbourne	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32919	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2062535	ADSERVE
Registration Number:	1180446	BIAS
Registration Number:	2431122	COLUMBINE JDS
Registration Number:	1992618	DATATRAK
Registration Number:	2345937	D-MAS
Registration Number:	2687138	ENCODA
Registration Number:	2612299	E
Registration Number:	2540371	E
Registration Number:	2517406	E
Registration Number:	2234658	PARADIGM
Registration Number:	2967106	REPLINE
Registration Number:	2967105	REPLINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003632 FRAME: 0776

900088415

20625

CH \$315

Fax Number: (954)761-8112

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (954) 761-7473

Email: dshowalter@gray-robinson.com

Correspondent Name: Donald S. Showalter

Address Line 1: 401 East Las Olas Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 1850

Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	621020.1560(T905)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald S. Showalter	
Signature:	/Donald S. Showalter/	
Date:	10/03/2007	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Harris Assignment#page1.tif source=Harris Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003632 FRAME: 0777

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Assignment") is made and entered into as of December 31, 2006, between Harris Software Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("HSSI"), and Harris Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Harris") (collectively, the "Parties").

BACKGROUND

HSSI executed a Certificate of Dissolution, dated December 31, 2006 (the "Certificate"), and is filing the Certificate with the State of Delaware, which will result in the dissolution of HSSI (the "Dissolution"). Immediately prior to the Dissolution, Harris owns of all of the outstanding shares of the stock of HSSI. It is the intention of the Parties that as of the effectiveness of the Dissolution, all of the estate, property (tangible and intangible), rights, privileges, powers and franchises of HSSI (the "Assets") will be assigned and transferred to Harris.

In consideration of the mutual covenants set forth in this Assignment, the Parties agree as follows:

TERMS

- 1. <u>Assignment by HSSI</u>. HSSI hereby transfers and assigns to Harris and its successors and assigns the right, title and interest in and to all of the Assets.
- 2. Acceptance by Harris. Harris accepts the assignment of the right, title and interest in and to all of the Assets.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Parties agree that each shall execute any additional documents that may hereafter reasonably be requested by the other in order to more fully effectuate the above assignment.
- 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Assignment shall be governed and controlled as to validity, enforcement, interpretation, construction, effect and in all other respects by the internal laws of Delaware applicable to contracts made in Delaware.
- 5. <u>Binding Effect</u>. This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the Parties and their successors and assigns.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003632 FRAME: 0778 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Assignment on the date first above written.

Harris Software Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Bv.

Eugene S. Cavallucci, Vice President

Harris Corporation,

a Delaware corporation

Eugene S. Cavallucci, Vice President

4263564_v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003632 FRAME: 0779

RECORDED: 10/03/2007